COP28 UAE



Rate Card Customs & Handling Tariff

Dubai, United Arab of Emirates



Contents

Cont	ents		2
1.		duction	
2.		Freight	
		•	
2.	. 1 .	From arrival in Dubai Airports (DXB/DWC) up to delivery to booth/pavilion.	4
2.	2.	From booth/pavilion to F.O.B. Aircraft Dubai Airports (DXB/DWC)	5
3.	Sea	Freight.	
3.		FCL - From arrival Vessel Jebel Ali Port (AEJEA) up to delivery to booth/pavilion	
3.	.2.	FCL - From booth/pavilion to F.O.B. Vessel Jebel Ali Seaport.	
3.	.3.	LCL - From arrival Vessel Jebel Ali Port (AEJEA) up to delivery to booth/pavilion.	8
3.	.4.	LCL - From booth/pavilion to F.O.B. vessel Jebel Ali Seaport.	9
4.	Stora	age & Handling	10
5.		lling Courier shipments	
6.	Port	Storage & Demurrage	12
7.	Misc	ellaneous Charges	13



1. Introduction

The "Rate Card" contains comprehensive list of services and its rates provided by Kuehne+Nagel as from the goods arrival in UAE through Dubai International Airport (DXB) or Al Maktoum International Airport (DWC), or by vessel to Jebel Ali Sea Port (AEJEA) till delivery to the COP28 venue, and from the venue until goods are loaded on any mode of transport for re-export. Such rates are effective for a limited time, i.e., August 1st, 2023, till March 30th, 2024.

Service rates for "international freight" are provided by Kuehne+Nagel upon request via following emails:

Shipments & Consignments for COP28:

https://home.kuehne-nagel.com/cop28 cop28@kuehne-nagel.com

Muhammed Unais Liaison Team Manager

muhammed.unais@kuehne-nagel.com

Mob: +971 54 582 5415

Pavel Chernyak Project Manager pavel.chernyak@kuehne-nagel.com Mob +971 54 996 3315

For any further enquires: **COP28 Team**Shipments@COP28.com





2. Air Freight.

2.1. From arrival in Dubai Airports (DXB/DWC) up to delivery to booth/pavilion.

	Rates valid before the lockdown	Rates valid during the lockdown	Rates valid during the event
Services	From Aug 1st till Nov 9th, 2023 and after December 26th, 2023	From 10 to 22 Nov 2023 & From 16-25 Dec 2023	From November 23rd, 2023 till December 15th, 2023
AIR FREIGHT INBOUND	(1 CBM = 167 kg)		
Inward Handling ex Dubai airports (DXB/DWC) until delivery to booth/pavilion	\$1.05	\$1.26	\$1.58
Delivery Order Fee – Per AWB	\$80.00	\$96.00	\$120.00
Customs Inspection - per HAWB / Exhibitor	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$112.50
Airport Handling - Per kg /Min. charge US\$ 30.00 on Direct MAWB	\$0.09	\$0.11	\$0.14
Airport Storage	*As per actu	al + 10% service fee. i	f applicable.
ATA Carnet Intervention – Per Carnet	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$225.00
Bond Fee - of assessed CIF value, Non-refundable. Min charge US\$ 75.00 per consignment	0.75%	0.75%	0.75%
Other Statutory Charges	*As per actual + 10% service fee, if applicable.		

* All rates are subject to 5% VAT

- Inbound handling charges per chargeable KG.
- Minimum chargeable weight is 300 KG per MAWB/Participant/HAWB.
- Weight/ Volume ratio @1:6 or as per the chargeable weight declared on the Airwaybill whichever is higher.

- ✓ Import documentation for temporary Importation.
- ✓ Customs Clearance formalities.
- ✓ Transportation from Dubai airport to the venue.
- ✓ On-site handling until booth/pavilion (including manpower & equipment).
- ✓ One time positioning at the stand.
- ✓ Removal of Empty packaging.
- ✓ On-site supervision.





2.2. From booth/pavilion to F.O.B. Aircraft Dubai Airports (DXB/DWC)

Services	Rates valid before the lockdown From Aug 1 st till	Rates valid during the lockdown From 10 to 22 Nov	Rates valid during the event From November
	Nov 9th, 2023 and after December 26th, 2023	2023 & From 16-25 Dec 2023	23rd, 2023 till December 15th, 2023
AIR FREIGHT OUTBOUND	AIR FREIGHT OUTBOUND (1 CBM :		
Outward Handling ex booth/pavilion until delivery to Dubai airports (DXB/DWC)	\$1.05	\$1.26	\$1.58
MAWB Fee - Per MAWB	\$80.00	\$96.00	\$120.00
Customs Inspection – Per HAWB/Exhibitor	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$112.50
Airport Handling - Per kg /Min. charge US\$ 30.00 on Direct MAWB	\$0.09	\$0.11	\$0.14
ATA Carnet Intervention – Per Carnet	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$225.00
Conversion Permanent – Temporary / Vice Versa	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$150.00
Optional Charges:			
Airport Storage + Demurrage Other Statutory Charges	*As per actual + 10% service fee, if applicable.		
Repacking Charges (With new material) / CBM	\$90.00	\$108.00	\$135.00

* All rates are subject to 5% VAT

- Outbound handling charges per chargeable KG.
- Minimum chargeable weight is 300 KG per MAWB / Exhibitor / HAWB.
- Weight/ Volume ratio @1:6 or as per the chargeable weight declared on the Airwaybill whichever is higher.

- ✓ Repositioning of empty cases after closing of the event.
- ✓ On-site handling (including manpower & equipment).
- ✓ One time pick-up from the stand.
- ✓ Transport from the venue to Dubai airport.
- ✓ Re-export customs documentation.
- ✓ Customs Clearance formalities.





3. Sea Freight.

3.1. FCL - From arrival Vessel Jebel Ali Port (AEJEA) up to delivery to booth/pavilion.

	Rates valid before the lockdown	Rates valid during the lockdown	Rates valid during the event
Services	From Aug 1 st till Nov 9th, 2023 and after December 26th, 2023	From 10 to 22 Nov 2023 & From 16-25 Dec 2023	From November 23rd, 2023 till December 15th, 2023
SEA FREIGHT FCL INBOUND	(1 CBM / 1000 kg)		
Inward Handling ex Jebel Ali sea port until delivery to booth/pavilion	\$105.00	\$126.00	\$157.50
Delivery Order Fee – Per HBL / Exhibitor	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$225.00
Customs Inspection – Per HBL	\$140.00	\$168.00	\$210.00
Import THC – Per 20FT container	\$240.00	\$288.00	\$360.00
Import THC- Per 40FT container	\$340.00	\$408.00	\$510.00
Port Loading Charges – Per container	\$120.00	\$144.00	\$180.00
ATA Carnet Intervention – Per Carnet	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$225.00
Bond Fee - of assessed CIF value, Non-refundable. Min charge US\$ 75.00 per consignment	0.75%	0.75%	0.75%
Container lifting/grounding - per operation/container	\$330.00	\$396.00	\$495.00
Port Storage + Demurrage Other Statutory Charges	*As per actual + 10% service fee, if applicable.		

^{*} All rates are subject to 5% VAT

- ✓ Import documentation for temporary Importation.
- ✓ Customs clearance formalities.
- ✓ Transportation from Dubai JA Port to the venue.
- ✓ On-site handling until booth/pavilion (including manpower & equipment)
- ✓ One time positioning at the stand.
- Removal of Empty packing material.
- ✓ On-site supervision.
- Inbound handling charges per chargeable CBM or 1000 KG whichever is higher.
- Minimum volume for containers:
 - o 20' Dry Container 25 CBM
 - o 40' Dry Container 45 CBM
 - o 40' High Cube Container 47 CBM





3.2. FCL - From booth/pavilion to F.O.B. Vessel Jebel Ali Seaport.

	Rates valid before the lockdown	Rates valid during the lockdown	Rates valid during the event
Services	From Aug 1 st till Nov 9th, 2023 and after December 26th, 2023	From 10 to 22 Nov 2023 & From 16-25 Dec 2023	From November 23rd, 2023 till December 15th, 2023
SEA FREIGHT FCL OUTBOUND		(1 CBM / 1000 kg)	
Outward Handling ex booth/pavilion until delivery to Jebel Ali sea port	\$105.00	\$126.00	\$157.50
Bill of Lading fees – Per HBL / Exhibitor	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$225.00
Customs Inspection – Per HBL	\$140.00	\$168.00	\$210.00
Export THC – Per 20FT container	\$340.00	\$408.00	\$510.00
Export THC – Per 40FT container	\$440.00	\$528.00	\$660.00
Port Loading Charges – Per container	\$120.00	\$144.00	\$180.00
ATA Carnet Intervention – Per Carnet	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$225.00
Conversion Permanent – Temporary / Vice Versa	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$150.00
Optional Charges			
port Storage + Demurrage Other Statutory Charges	*As per actual + 10% service fee, if applicable.		
Repacking Charges (With new material) / Per CBM	\$90.00	\$108.00	\$135.00

^{*} All rates are subject to 5% VAT

- ✓ Repositioning of empty cases after closing of the event.
- ✓ On-site handling (including manpower & equipment).
- ✓ One time pick-up from the stand.
- ✓ Transport from the venue to Dubai JA Port.
- ✓ Re-export customs documentation.
- ✓ Customs Clearance formalities.
- Inward Handling charges per chargeable CBM or 1000Kgs whichever is higher.
- Minimum volume for containers:
 - o 20' Dry Container 25 CBM
 - o 40' Dry Container 45 CBM
 - o 40' High Cube Container 47 CBM





3.3. LCL - From arrival Vessel Jebel Ali Port (AEJEA) up to delivery to booth/pavilion.

	Rates valid before the lockdown	Rates valid during the lockdown	Rates valid during the event
Services	From Aug 1 st till Nov 9th, 2023 and after December 26th, 2023	From 10 to 22 Nov 2023 & From 16-25 Dec 2023	From November 23rd, 2023 till December 15th, 2023
SEA FREIGHT LCL INBOUND		(1 CBM / 1000 kg)	
Inward Handling LCL ex Jebel Ali sea port until delivery to booth/pavilion	\$105.00	\$126.00	\$157.50
Delivery Order Fee – Per HBL / Exhibitor	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$225.00
Customs Inspection – Per HBL / Exhibitor	\$140.00	\$168.00	\$210.00
Port handling charges – Per CBM / Min. charge is US\$30	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$37.50
LCL charge – Per CBM	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$75.00
ATA Carnet Intervention – Per Carnet	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$225.00
Bond Fee - of assessed CIF value, Non-refundable. Min charge US\$ 75.00 per consignment	0.75%	0.75%	0.75%
3rd party BL Fee – Per exchange	\$85.00	\$102.00	\$127.50
Port Storage + Demurrage	*As per actual + 10% service fee, if applicable.		fannlicable
Other Statutory Charges	As per actual 1 10% service ree, il applicable.		

* All rates are subject to 5% VAT

- Inbound handling charges per chargeable CBM or 1000 KG whichever is higher.
- Minimum chargeable volume per shipment 4 CBM Per BL.

- ✓ Import documentation for temporary Importation.
- ✓ Customs clearance formalities.
- ✓ Transportation from Dubai JA Port to the venue.
- ✓ On-site handling until booth/pavilion (including manpower & equipment)
- ✓ One time positioning at the stand.
- Removal of empty packing material.
- ✓ On-site supervision.





3.4. LCL - From booth/pavilion to F.O.B. vessel Jebel Ali Seaport.

Services	Rates valid before the lockdown From Aug 1 st till Nov 9th, 2023 and after December 26th, 2023	Rates valid during the lockdown From 10 to 22 Nov 2023 & From 16-25 Dec 2023	Rates valid during the event From November 23rd, 2023 till December 15th, 2023
SEA FREIGHT LCL OUTBOUND		(1 CBM / 1000 kg)	
Outward Handling LCL ex booth/pavilion until delivery to Jebel Ali sea port	\$105.00	\$126.00	\$157.50
Bill of Lading fees - Per HBL	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$225.00
Customs Inspection - Per HBL / Exhibitor	\$140.00	\$168.00	\$210.00
Port handling charges - Per CBM / Min. charge is US\$30	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$37.50
LCL charge – Per CBM	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$75.00
ATA Carnet Intervention – Per Carnet	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$225.00
Conversion Permanent – Temporary / Vice Versa	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$150.00
Optional Charges			
Port Storage + Demurrage Other Statutory Charges	*As per actual + 10% service fee, if applicable.		
Repacking Charges (With new material) / Per CBM	\$90.00	\$108.00	\$135.00

^{*} All rates are subject to 5% VAT

- Outbound handling charges per chargeable CBM or 1000 KG whichever is higher.
- Minimum chargeable volume per shipment 4 CBM Per BL.

- ✓ Repositioning of empty cases after closing of the event.
- ✓ On-site handling (including manpower & equipment).
- ✓ One time pick-up from the stand.
- ✓ Transport from the venue to Dubai JA Port.
- ✓ Re-export customs documentation.
- ✓ Customs Clearance formalities.





4. Storage & Handling

Warehousing services in External warehouse and/or Internal WH in Blue Zone (as per availability and reservation)

	Rates valid before the lockdown	Rates valid during the lockdown	Rates valid during the event		
Services	From Aug 1 st till Nov 9th, 2023 and after December 26th, 2023	From 10 to 22 Nov 2023 & From 16-25 Dec 2023	From November 23rd, 2023 till December 15th, 2023		
WAREHOUSING SERVICES *	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
X-Docking operations – Per CBM	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$15.00		
Inbound handling – Per CBM	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$15.00		
Outbound handling – Per CBM	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$15.00		
Storage – Per CBM / Min. storage is 2 weeks	\$0.80	\$0.96	\$1.20		
Palletization – Per Pallet	\$27.75	\$33.30	\$41.63		
Order processing fee – Per shipment	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$112.50		
Pick and pack service – Per item/Box	\$0.90	\$1.08	\$1.35		
Labelling – Per Label (A6)	\$1.10	\$1.32	\$1.65		
Empties handling and storage – Per CBM / Min. 3 CBM	\$30.00	\$36.00	\$45.00		
DISTRIBUTION/LOCAL DELIVERY *					
Delivery within Dubai city limits by 3 ton truck	\$120.00	\$144.00	\$180.00		
Delivery within Dubai city limits by 5 ton truck	\$220.00	\$264.00	\$330.00		
Delivery within Dubai city limits by 10 ton truck	\$240.00	\$288.00	\$360.00		
Delivery within Dubai city limits by 40' closed curtain side trailer	\$290.00	\$348.00	\$435.00		
VENUE SERVICES *					
3 ton Forklift – Per Hour / Min. 4 Hrs	\$55.00	\$66.00	\$82.50		
Helper – Per Hour / Min. 4 Hrs	\$20.00	\$24.00	\$30.00		

^{*} All rates are subject to 5% VAT



5. Handling Courier shipments.



COURIER HANDLING CHARGES:

- Min. USD 75.00 per consignment (1st package).
 - > Thereafter USD15.00 per each additional package.
 - > Each package with a maximum of 15kgs in weight.
 - > Shipments over 30kgs will be charged as per our Airfreight Handling Tariff
- Any customs Duty charges applicable on any courier shipments will be charged additionally at actual as assessed by UAE customs.
- The above does not include any additional fees/ charges that may be levied in securing the required permissions from necessary government/ airport authorities required for the customs clearance of the consignment. Charges shown above are one way only (In or Outbound).



6. Port Storage & Demurrage

FREE DAYS & PORT RATES:

- Air Import
 - o First 48 hours Free (Final charges as per Airline/ handling Authority)
 - o Thereafter USD 0.10 per kg / day (Min. of USD 20.00 per day)
- FCL Line Demurrage per day (at actual/ depends on shipping line). Below rates is indicative only:
 - o First 3 days Free
 - o Next 5 days USD 60\$/20' & USD 110\$/40'
 - Thereafter USD 170\$/20' & USD 330\$/40'
- FCL Port Storage per day (at actual/ depends on shipping line). Below rates is indicative only:
 - o First 10 days Free
 - o Next 5 days USD 25\$/20' & USD 45\$/40'
 - o Thereafter USD 45\$/20' & USD 85\$/40'
- LCL Port Storage per day (at actual/ depends on shipping line). Below rates is indicative only:
 - o First 3 days Free
 - o Next 10 days USD 7.00 per CBM per day, Min charge is US\$ 136.24 per day.
 - o Thereafter USD 13.00 per CBM per day, Min charge is US\$ 408.72 per day.



7. Miscellaneous Charges

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:

- ✓ Cargo and Transport Insurance.
- ✓ Airline/ Port Storage or demurrage, detention, exchange BL fees, Freezone documentation, hire of any equipment, overtime surcharge, Holiday surcharge or any other special handling, which if applicable will be charged additional.
- ✓ Abnormal/ Unforeseen charges, such as unloading of the container at port for customs inspection.
- ✓ Special handling of oversized or heavy lift pieces (for any Box or Crate, which exceeds more than 2 tons a piece or with dimensions that exceeds 2m x 2m x 1.5m where special handling is required, we will quote our handling charges on a case-to-case basis)
- ✓ Stand dressing, assembly of display panels or exhibits or machinery or decoration of any kind.
- Cargo subject to approval from any Government Department or Ministry for Importation licenses shall be additional and subject to approval.
 Charges towards which will be additional.
- ✓ 10% outlay fee will be applicable to all freight collect shipments.
- ✓ Tariff is based on general cargo only, on dangerous/ prohibited/ perishable goods.
- ✓ UAE Customs duty, taxes and outlay fees are excluded.
- ✓ Brochures and Printed materials are subject to approval from UAE Ministry of Information, charges applicable towards securing such approval will be additional.
- ✓ Provision of Packing materials and supply of labour for assistance on the stand.
- ✓ For additional services not listed above, an individual quotation will be given upon receipt of your requirements.
- ✓ Ministry of Foreign Affairs (MOFA) Attestation Charges:
 As per New Implementation in UAE, MOFA attestation is mandatory for any shipments which is permanently imported / consumed / non return with a value of above AED 10,000. MOFA attestation charges would be additional".
- ✓ Fixed cost of 0.25% is applicable for VAT service payment for each shipment.